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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

100 m men heats by time 1 T11/12

12 Tarasov, Roman
12 Ntutu, Ndodomzi
11 Mbelle, Georges

100 m men heats by time 2 T11/12

12 Yamaji, Shunya
11 Watbok, Peerapon
11 Kim, Chungho

100 m men heats by time 3 T11/12

12 Hili, Abdeslam

11 Shikongo, Ananias
12 Yamaji, Takaya

12 Langenhoven, Hilton

100 m men heats by time 4 T11/12

12 Kashafali, Salum Ageze
11 Adolphe, Timothee

12 Masuge, Edwin

12 Cernei, lon

100 m men heats by time 5 T11/12

12 Shaw, Zachary

12 Kuzmin, Andrei

11 Axelsson, Patrekur
12 Bernard, Youenn

100 m men heats by time 6 T11/12

12 Afri, Mahdi

12 Boettger, Marcel

12 Suhaimi, Mohamad Faizal Ai
12 Gauny, Maxence

100 m men final T11/12

12 Kashafali, Salum Ageze
12 Tarasov, Roman

12 Shaw, Zachary

12 Afri, Mahdi

1992
1986
1996

1995
1995
1972

1996
1986
1991
1983

1993
1989
2000
1992

1995
1994
1994
2003

1996
1993
1995
1999

1993
1992
1995
1996

‘
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RESULTS Day 1

Russia
South Africa
France

Japan
Thailand
Korea

Morocco
Namibia
Japan
South Africa

Norway
France
Botswana
Moldova

Great Britain
Russia
Iceland
France

Morocco

Germany
Malaysia

France

Norway
Russia
Great Britain
Morocco

+0,4

+0,6

+0,4

+0,3

+0,0

Handi
Sport

FEDERATION
FRANCAISE

29.08.2019

11,08 sec. ¢
11,30 sec.
13,98 sec.

29.08.2019

11,51 sec.
11,88 sec.
20,55 sec.

29.08.2019

11,32 sec.
11,50 sec.
11,57 sec.
11,59 sec.

29.08.2019

10,78 sec. ¢
11,50 sec.
12,28 sec.
12,99 sec.

29.08.2019

11,17 sec. ¢
11,42 sec.
12,43 sec.
12,72 sec.

29.08.2019

11,24 sec. ¢
11,36 sec.
11,61 sec.
12,90 sec.

29.08.2019

10,60 sec.
11,03 sec.
11,15 sec.
11,22 sec.
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™
100 m men heats by time 1 T13/Deaf +0,1 29.08.2019
1. 13 Ingram, Austin 2002 Canada 11,23 sec. ¢
2. 13 Tucaliuc, Octavian Vasile 1994 Romania 11,96sec. v
3. 13 Wagner, Manuel 1988 France 13,76 sec.
4. 60 Ribeiro, Nicolas 1999 France 14,19 sec.
13 Amguoun, Mohamed 1988 Morocco DNS
Out of ranking
Appin, Maurille 1976 France 12,86 sec.
100 m men heats by time 2 T13/Deaf +0,6 29.08.2019
1. 13 Nambala, Johannes 1991 Namibia 11,20sec. q
2. 13 Anzai, Hiro 1998 Japan 11,51sec. q
3. 13 Zorzi, Axel 1997 France 11,51sec. q
4. 13 Gerber, David 1996 France 11,82sec. q
5. 13 Leroutier, Matthias 1997 France 12,58 sec.
13 Chattoui, Younes 1996 Morocco DNS
100 m men heats by time 3 T13/Deaf +0,6 29.08.2019
1. 13 Handler, Philipp 1991 Switzerland 11,22sec. q
2. 13 Lamsan, Songwut 1990 Thailand 11,52sec. ¢
3. 13 Dambakate, Bacou 1990 France 12,10sec. q
4. 13 Pillard, Charles 2000 France 12,87 sec.
5. 13 Gonzalez, Antoine 1991 France 13,23 sec.
6. 13 Kenoy, Brice 2002 France 15,32 sec.
Out of ranking
Meseguer-Salvador, Frederic 1974 France 13,59 sec.
100 m men final T13/Deaf -0,3 29.08.2019
1. 13 Ingram, Austin 2002 Canada 11,09 sec.
2. 13 Handler, Philipp 1991 Switzerland 11,24 sec.
3. 13 Zorzi, Axel 1997 France 11,36 sec.
4. 13 Anzai, Hiro 1998 Japan 11,46 sec.
5. 13 Lamsan, Songwut 1990 Thailand 11,50 sec.
6. 13 Gerber, David 1996 France 11,86 sec.
7. 13 Dambakate, Bacou 1990 France 11,96 sec.
13 Nambala, Johannes 1991 Namibia DQ
Rule 162.8
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

100 m men heats by time 1 T35/36 -0,2 29.08.2019
1. 36 Shvetsov, Evgenii 1988 Russia 13,26 sec. ¢
2. 36 Protonotarios, Loukas loanni 1991 Greece 13,36 sec. ¢
3. 35 Majdoub, Marouane 1999 France 15,82sec. ¢
4. 35 Pomeau, Fantin 2000 France 16,69 sec. ¢

100 m men heats by time 2 T35/36 +0,8 29.08.2019
1. 36 Davidson, Brayden 1997 Australia 13,11 sec. ¢
2. 36 Petria, Marian 1990 Romania 14,50 sec. ¢
3. 35 Kumar, Ravi 1991 India 21,50sec. q
4. 35 Da Silva, Joachim 1991 France 22,08 sec. q

36 Lestoquoy, Brayann Djason 1996 France DNS

100 m men final T35/36 +0,1 29.08.2019
1. 36 Shvetsov, Evgenii 1988 Russia 12,70 sec.
2. 36 Davidson, Brayden 1997 Australia 13,10 sec.
3. 36 Protonotarios, Loukas loanni 1991 Greece 13,54 sec.
4. 36 Petria, Marian 1990 Romania 14,64 sec.
5. 35 Kumar, Ravi 1991 India 15,84 sec.
6. 35 Pomeau, Fantin 2000 France 16,97 sec.
7. 35 Da Silva, Joachim 1991 France 22,24 sec.

35 Majdoub, Marouane 1999 France DNS
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™
100 m men heats by time 1 T37/38 -0,5 29.08.2019
1. 38 Young, Thomas 2000 Great Britain 11,54 sec. ¢
2. 38 Buis, Dyan 1990 South Africa 11,85sec. ¢
3. 38 Sahin, Enes 1996 Turkey 12,76 sec.
4. 38 Feoktistov, Anton 2001 Russia 12,78 sec.
5. 38 Williams, Jahziah 2000 Great Britain 13,40 sec.
6. 37 Maquigneau, Adrien 1982 France 16,20 sec.
37 Taboura, Mahamadou 1999 France DNS
100 m men heats by time 2 T37/38 +0,0 29.08.2019
1. 38 Jozwicki, Dimitri 1997 France 11,63 sec. ¢
2. 37 Du Toit, Charl 1993 South Africa 11,90sec. ¢
3. 38 Harris, Dylan 1997 Great Britain 12,47 sec.
4. 38 Kavtaradze, Davit 1987 Georgia 12,56 sec.
5. 38 Butthajee, Kullakorn 2001 Thailand 12,87 sec.
6. 37 Meesap, Chatchawal 2001 Thailand 12,94 sec.
7. 37 Hoffmann, Moritz 1998 Germany 13,70 sec.
100 m men heats by time 3 T37/38 +0,4 29.08.2019
1. 37 Purnomo, Saptoyoga 1998 Indonesia 11,68 sec. ¢
2. 37 Kotkowski, Michal 1998 Poland 12,09sec. ¢
3. 38 Chaikhan, Nathayod 1996 Thailand 12,19sec. q
4. 37 Kobesov, Chermen 1996 Russia 12,20 sec. ¢
5. 38 Malcoste, Kerrian 2003 France 12,44 sec.
6. 37 van Rooyen, Ruhan 1994 South Africa 12,57 sec.
7. 37 Djerboua, Mael 2002 France 15,11 sec.
37 Schmoll, Roman 1997 Germany DNS
100 m men final T37/38 +0,1 29.08.2019
1. 38 Young, Thomas 2000 Great Britain 11,35 sec.
2. 38 Jozwicki, Dimitri 1997 France 11,47 sec.
3. 37 Purnomo, Saptoyoga 1998 Indonesia 11,48 sec.
4. 38 Buis, Dyan 1990 South Africa 11,86 sec.
5. 37 Kobesov, Chermen 1996 Russia 11,88 sec.
6. 37 Kotkowski, Michal 1998 Poland 11,98 sec.
7. 38 Chaikhan, Nathayod 1996 Thailand 12,34 sec.
8. 37 Du Toit, Charl 1993 South Africa 13,21 sec.

New Asian Record by Saptoyoga Purnomo(INA)
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

100 m wheelchair men heats by time 1 T33/34 +0,2 29.08.2019
1. 34 Rattana, Chaiwat 1996 Thailand 15,69 sec. ¢
2. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 16,92 sec. q
3. 34 Edwards, Jamie 1999 Great Britain 17,59 sec. ¢
4. 33 Freeman, James 1996 Great Britain 20,76 sec.

34 Alhammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates DNS

100 m wheelchair men heats by time 2 T33/34 +0,0 29.08.2019
1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,15sec. ¢
2. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 17,09sec. ¢
3. 33 Jenkins, Harri 1996 Great Britain 18,74 sec. ¢
4. 34 White, Shaun 1997 Great Britain 19,08 sec. ¢
5. 34 Patteson-Knight, Hugo 1996 Great Britain 20,74 sec. q
6. 34 Martig, Baptiste 2001 France 23,96 sec.

100 m wheelchair men final T33/34 +0,1 29.08.2019
1. 34 Kiila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,16 sec.
2. 34 Rattana, Chaiwat 1996 Thailand 15,67 sec.
3. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 16,71 sec.
4. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 16,75 sec.
5. 34 Edwards, Jamie 1999 Great Britain 17,30 sec.
6. 33 Jenkins, Harri 1996 Great Britain 18,92 sec.
7. 34 White, Shaun 1997 Great Britain 19,09 sec.

34 Patteson-Knight, Hugo 1996 Great Britain DNS

100 m men final T42/44 +0,1 29.08.2019
1. 44 Mhlongo, Mpumelelo 1994 South Africa 11,12 sec.
2. 44 Kotcharang, Denpoom 2000 Thailand 12,11 sec.
3. 44 Namene, Denzel 1994 Namibia 12,79 sec.
4. 42 Kayitare, Clavel 1986 France 13,16 sec.

44 Gamage, Indika 1990 SriLanka DNS

New World Record by Mhlongo Mpumelelo (RSA)
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

100 m men heats by time 1 T46/47

47 Pradana, Nur Ferry

46 Sodaitis, Danas

46 Mohd Nor, Ahmad Solihim
47 Tagawa, Tomoki

47 Dino, Arman

46 Maan, Sandeep Singh

47 ligaz, Abdullah

100 m men heats by time 2 T46/47

46 Townsend-Roberts, Roderick
46 Ishida, Kakeru

46 Arnott, James

46 Murere, Bradley

47 Elyaz, Kerim

46 Alblooshi, Yahya

46 Fernandez, Jerome

46 Ndlovu, Neo Richard

100 m men final T46/47

46 Townsend-Roberts, Roderick
46 Sodaitis, Danas

47 Pradana, Nur Ferry

46 Ishida, Kakeru

47 Tagawa, Tomoki

46 Mohd Nor, Ahmad Solihim
46 Arnott, James

47 Dino, Arman

1995
1989
1990
1986
1984
1993
1998

1992
1999
1997
2002
1998
1994
1994
1996

1992
1989
1995
1999
1986
1990
1997
1984
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+0,3

Indonesia
Lithuania
Malaysia
Japan
Philippines
India
Turkey

-0,6

United States of America
Japan

Great Britain

Namibia

Turkey

United Arab Emirates
Philippines

South Africa

+0,5

United States of America
Lithuania

Indonesia

Japan

Japan

Malaysia

Great Britain

Philippines

Handi
Sport

FEDERATION
FRANCAISE

29.08.2019

11,12 sec.
11,28 sec.
11,48 sec.
11,51 sec.
11,76 sec.
11,80 sec.
12,12 sec.

0 0 000

29.08.2019

11,12 sec.
11,36 sec.
11,69sec. ¢
11,78 sec.
11,80 sec.
11,88 sec.
12,17 sec.
DNF

0 o

29.08.2019

11,06 sec.
11,18 sec.
11,31 sec.
11,33 sec.
11,54 sec.
11,57 sec.
11,59 sec.
11,61 sec.
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

100 m wheelchair men heats by time 1 T51/52/53 +0,0 29.08.2019
1. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 15,17 sec. ¢
2. 52 Jeong, Jongdae 1984 Korea 18,44sec. q
3. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 19,30sec. ¢
4. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 20,81sec. ¢

53 Pradalier, Sebastien 1980 France DNS

52 Mangliwan, Jerrold Pete 1979 Philippines DNS

100 m wheelchair men heats by time 2 T51/52/53 +0,0 29.08.2019
1. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 15,53 sec. ¢
2. 53 Jomni, Moatez 1989 Great Britain 16,04 sec. ¢
3. 52 Hernandez Mondragon, Salvador 1963 Mexico 17,45sec. q
4. 52 Shishkovskiy, Artem 1985 Russia 18,64 sec. ¢
5. 51 Hussain, Bulbul 1972 Great Britain 22,24 sec.
6. 52 Guerineau, Romain 1985 France 31,01 sec.

100 m wheelchair men final T51/52/53 -0,8 29.08.2019
1. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 15,17 sec.
2. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 15,53 sec.
3. 53 Jomni, Moatez 1989 Great Britain 16,49 sec.
4. 52 Hernandez Mondragon, Salvador 1963 Mexico 17,61 sec.
5. 52 Jeong, Jongdae 1984 Korea 18,87 sec.
6. 52 Shishkovskiy, Artem 1985 Russia 19,07 sec.
7. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 21,22 sec.

52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania DNS
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

100 m wheelchair men heats by time 1 T54 +0,1 29.08.2019
1. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 14,12sec. q
2. 54 Bychenok, Aleksei 1986 Russia 14,38 sec. ¢
3. 54 Aripin, Jaenal 1988 Indonesia 14,53 sec. q
4. 54 Kurbanov, Arsen 1996 Russia 1494 sec. q
5. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 16,84 sec.
6. 54 Capelle de Queiroz, Louenn 2004 France 19,57 sec.
7. 54 Tan, William Tan 1957 Singapore 19,63 sec.

100 m wheelchair men heats by time 2 T54 +1,0 29.08.2019
1. 54 lkoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 1458 sec. q
2. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 14,72 sec. q
3. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 14,98 sec. q
4, 54 Quintero Macias, Jose Manuel 1998 Spain 16,31 sec. q
5. 54 Knight, Jabari 1988 Trinidad and Tobago 16,96 sec.
6. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 18,45 sec.
7. 54 Fatouaki, Nabil 1976 France 19,81 sec.

100 m wheelchair men final T54 +0,6 29.08.2019
1. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 13,96 sec.
2. 54 lkoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 14,48 sec.
3. 54 Bychenok, Aleksei 1986 Russia 14,53 sec.
4. 54 Aripin, Jaenal 1988 Indonesia 14,53 sec.
5. 54 Casaoli, Julien 1982 France 14,80 sec.
6. 54 Kurbanov, Arsen 1996 Russia 14,89 sec.
7. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 14,96 sec.
8. 54 Quintero Macias, Jose Manuel 1998 Spain 15,80 sec.
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

100 m men heats by time 1 T61-64 +0,4 29.08.2019
1. 62 Floors, Johannes 1995 Germany 10,89sec. q
2. 64 Lee, Alex 1989 Ireland 12,15sec. ¢
3. 64 lkeda, Mikio 1996 Japan 12,40 sec. ¢
4. 64 Flores, Antonio 1990 Malta 12,90 sec.
5. 63 Kosuda, Junta 1990 Japan 13,73 sec.
6. 63 Robert, Philippe 1987 France 15,92 sec.

63 Mbuyamba, Noah 1998 Netherlands DNS

100 m men heats by time 2 T61-64 +1,1 29.08.2019
1. 64 ltani, Shunsuke 1995 Japan 11,47 sec. q
2. 63 Schaefer, Leon 1997 Germany 12,56 sec.
3. 63 Boersch, Bastian 1992 Germany 13,89 sec.
4. 63 de Jong, Joel 2002 Netherlands 13,98 sec.
5. 63 Anyfantis, Georgios 1983 Greece 14,39 sec.
6. 64 Fode, Soumah 1995 France 15,29 sec.
7. 64 Bugada, Neal 2006 France 17,14 sec.

100 m men heats by time 3 T61-64 +0,2 29.08.2019
1. 64 Streng, Felix 1995 Germany 11,22sec. q
2. 64 Pavade, Dimitri 1989 France 12,01 sec. ¢
3. 64 Avila Chamorro, Alberto 1996 Spain 12,55 sec.
4. 63 Yamamoto, Atsushi 1982 Japan 13,36 sec.
5. 63 Khumphong, Kantinan 2000 Thailand 13,43 sec.

63 Espinola Galli, Sebastian Fr 1995 Paraguay DNS

100 m men heats by time 4 T61-64 +0,1 29.08.2019
1. 62 Du Plessis, Daniel 1993 South Africa 11,83sec. q
2. 64 Sato, Keita 1991 Japan 11,97 sec. ¢
3. 61 Lacin, Al 1988 Germany 12,90 sec.
4. 63 Wagner, Daniel 1993 Denmark 12,92 sec.
5. 63 Kart, Nurullah 1981 Turkey 14,78 sec.
6. 64 Ates, Mahir 1996 Turkey 15,47 sec.

New African Record by Daniel du Plessis (RSA)
New Asian Record by Shunsuke Itani (JPN)
New European Record by Ali Lacin (GER)
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

100 m men final T61-64 -1,4 29.08.2019
1. 62 Floors, Johannes 1995 Germany 11,02 sec.
2. 64 Streng, Felix 1995 Germany 11,29 sec.
3. 64 Itani, Shunsuke 1995 Japan 11,58 sec.
4. 62 Du Plessis, Daniel 1993 South Africa 11,68 sec.
5. 64 Sato, Keita 1991 Japan 11,94 sec.
6. 64 Lee, Alex 1989 Ireland 12,16 sec.
7. 64 Pavade, Dimitri 1989 France 12,16 sec.

64 Avila Chamorro, Alberto 1996 Spain SO

400 m men time-race 1 T11/12 29.08.2019
1. 12 Hili, Abdeslam 1996 Morocco 48,98 sec.
2. 12 Masuge, Edwin 2000 Botswana 54,05 sec.
3. 11 Axelsson, Patrekur 1994 Iceland 58,26 sec.

400 m men time-race 2 T11/12 29.08.2019
1. 12 Lloveras, Paul 1999 France 55,38 sec.
2. 12 Bernard, Youenn 2003 France 59,81 sec.

12 Mabote, Keatlaretse 1987 Botswana DNS

400 m men time-race 3 T11/12 29.08.2019
1. 11 Makunda, Gauthier 1983 France 54,75 sec.
2. 11 Kossakowski, Aleksander 1994 Poland 54,87 sec.
3. 11 Songphinit, Suphachai 1984 Thailand 55,03 sec.
4. 11 Bova, Sylvain 1986 France 56,20 sec.

400 m men time-race 4 T11/12 29.08.2019
1. 12 Kuzmin, Andrei 1994 Russia 51,68 sec.
2. 12 Langenhoven, Hilton 1983 South Africa 52,93 sec.
3. 11 Shikongo, Ananias 1986 Namibia 53,14 sec.
4. 12 Ciorap, Abel 1997 Romania 54,06 sec.

400 m men time-race 5 T11/12 29.08.2019
1. 12 Afri, Mahdi 1996 Morocco 48,98 sec.
2. 12 Akbulut, Oguz 1992 Turkey 49,41 sec.
3. 12 Lahouel, Achraf 1994 Tunisia 50,83 sec.
4. 12 Kuliatin, Anton 1991 Russia 52,17 sec.
Page 10 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org
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Handisport Open Paris 2019

12 Afri, Mahdi

12 Hili, Abdeslam

12 Akbulut, Oguz

12 Lahouel, Achraf

12 Kuzmin, Andrei

12 Kuliatin, Anton

12 Langenhoven, Hilton
11 Shikongo, Ananias
12 Masuge, Edwin

. 12 Ciorap, Abel

. 11 Makunda, Gauthier

. 11 Kossakowski, Aleksander
. 11 Songphinit, Suphachai

. 12 Lloveras, Paul

. 11 Bova, Sylvain

. 11 Axelsson, Patrekur

. 12 Bernard, Youenn

12 Mabote, Keatlaretse

400 m men time-race 1 T13/20

13 Barbant, Paul

13 Pillard, Charles

13 Bothany, Alexandre
13 Chattoui, Younes

13 Plazy, Matthieu

13 Amguoun, Mohamed
nh Courtois, Mickael

nh Pretot, Stephane

400 m men time-race 2 T13/20

13 Nambala, Johannes
20 Ishida, Shota

13 Mokgwathi, Bose
20 Jeong, Junsu

13 Kumar, Avnil

13 Lamsan, Songwut
13 Krapikas, Petras

13 Gonzalez, Antoine

1996
1996
1992
1994
1994
1991
1983
1986
2000
1997
1983
1994
1984
1999
1986
1994
2003
1987

2001
2000
1991
1996
1995
1988
1987
1986

1991
1996
2002
1992
1993
1990
1998
1991
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August 29"- 30™

400 m men ranking time races T11/12

Morocco
Morocco
Turkey
Tunisia
Russia
Russia
South Africa
Namibia
Botswana
Romania
France
Poland
Thailand
France
France
Iceland
France
Botswana

France
France
France
Morocco
France
Morocco
France
France

Namibia
Japan
Botswana
Korea
India
Thailand
Lithuania
France

29.08.2019

48,98 sec.
48,98 sec.
49,41 sec.
50,83 sec.
51,68 sec.
52,17 sec.
52,93 sec.
53,14 sec.
54,05 sec.
54,06 sec.
54,75 sec.
54,87 sec.
55,03 sec.
55,38 sec.
56,20 sec.
58,26 sec.
59,81 sec.

DNS

29.08.2019

52,77 sec.

57,47 sec.

58,90 sec.

DNS

DNS

DNS
1:01,02min.
1:01,98min.

29.08.2019

49,67 sec.
51,13 sec.
52,03 sec.
52,71 sec.
52,91 sec.
55,21 sec.
55,81 sec.
1:04,19min.
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August 29"- 30™

400 m men ranking time races T13/20

1. 13 Nambala, Johannes 1991
2. 20 Ishida, Shota 1996
3. 13 Mokgwathi, Bose 2002
4. 20 Jeong, Junsu 1992
5. 13 Barbant, Paul 2001
6. 13 Kumar, Avnil 1993
7. 13 Lamsan, Songwut 1990
8. 13 Krapikas, Petras 1998
9. 13 Pillard, Charles 2000
10. 13 Bothany, Alexandre 1991
11. 13 Gonzalez, Antoine 1991
13 Chattoui, Younes 1996
13 Plazy, Matthieu 1995
13 Amguoun, Mohamed 1988
Out of ranking
nh Courtois, Mickael 1987
nh Pretot, Stephane 1986
400 m men time-race 1 T35/37
1. 36 Shvetsov, Evgenii 1988
2. 37 Mostek, Jan 1993
3. 37 Kone, Ibrahima 1987
35 Kumar, Ravi 1991
37 Mohamed, Mostafa Fathalla 1987
400 m men time-race 2 T35/37
1. 37 Du Toit, Charl 1993
2. 37 Clerc, Renaud 2001
3. 37 Bertrand, Valentin 1995
4. 37 Saewang, Sakphet 1992
5. 37 Hoffmann, Moritz 1998
400 m men ranking time races T35/37
1. 37 Du Toit, Charl 1993
2. 37 Clerc, Renaud 2001
3. 36 Shvetsov, Evgenii 1988
4. 37 Bertrand, Valentin 1995
5. 37 Saewang, Sakphet 1992
6. 37 Mostek, Jan 1993
7. 37 Hoffmann, Moritz 1998
8. 37 Kone, Ibrahima 1987
35 Kumar, Ravi 1991
37 Mohamed, Mostafa Fathalla 1987
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Namibia
Japan
Botswana
Korea
France
India
Thailand
Lithuania
France
France
France
Morocco
France
Morocco

France
France

Russia

Czech Republic
France

India

Egypt

South Africa
France
France
Thailand
Germany

South Africa
France

Russia

France
Thailand

Czech Republic
Germany
France

India

Egypt
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29.08.2019

49,67 sec.
51,13 sec.
52,03 sec.
52,71 sec.
52,77 sec.
52,91 sec.
55,21 sec.
55,81 sec.
57,47 sec.
58,90 sec.
1:04,19min.
DNS

DNS

DNS

1:01,02min.
1:01,98min.

29.08.2019

56,16 sec.
1:01,69min.
1:15,14min.

DNS
DNS

29.08.2019

52,96 sec.
55,59 sec.
57,52 sec.
1:00,57min.
1:03,02min.

29.08.2019

52,96 sec.
55,59 sec.
56,16 sec.
57,52 sec.
1:00,57min.
1:01,69min.
1:03,02min.
1:15,14min.
DNS

DNS
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

400 m men time-race 1 T38 29.08.2019
1. 38 Repin, Konstantin 1996 Russia 56,65 sec.
2. 38 Harris, Dylan 1997 Great Britain 57,00 sec.
3. 38 Malcoste, Kerrian 2003 France 57,73 sec.
4. 38 Damchoom, Surasak 1997 Thailand 58,24 sec.

400 m men time-race 2 T38 29.08.2019
1. 38 Buis, Dyan 1990 South Africa 52,82 sec.
2. 38 Feoktistov, Anton 2001 Russia 53,73 sec.
3. 38 Burrows, Shaun 1997 Great Britain 56,10 sec.
4. 38 Sekailwe, Union 1986 South Africa 56,62 sec.
5. 38 Taprom, Apisit 1998 Thailand 56,68 sec.

400 m men ranking time races T38 29.08.2019
1. 38 Buis, Dyan 1990 South Africa 52,82 sec.
2. 38 Feoktistov, Anton 2001 Russia 53,73 sec.
3. 38 Burrows, Shaun 1997 Great Britain 56,10 sec.
4. 38 Sekailwe, Union 1986 South Africa 56,62 sec.
5. 38 Repin, Konstantin 1996 Russia 56,65 sec.
6. 38 Taprom, Apisit 1998 Thailand 56,68 sec.
7. 38 Harris, Dylan 1997 Great Britain 57,00 sec.
8. 38 Malcoste, Kerrian 2003 France 57,73 sec.
9. 38 Damchoom, Surasak 1997 Thailand 58,24 sec.

400 m men final T43/44/62 29.08.2019
1. 62 Floors, Johannes 1995 Germany 47,99 sec.
2. 62 Du Plessis, Daniel 1993 South Africa 55,34 sec.
3. 44 Lal, Vinay Kumar 1999 India 55,35 sec.
4. 44 Lombard, Brice Arhle 1982 France 58,05 sec.
5. 44 Kumar, Sandeep 1993 India 1:02,21min.
6. 43 Stamatiadis, Achileas 1992 Greece 1:43,79min.

New World Record by Achileas Stamatiadis (GRE)
New African Record by Daniel du Plessis (RSA)
New European Record by Brice Arhle Lombard (FRA)
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

400 m men time-race 1 T46/47

1. 47 Pradana, Nur Ferry 1995
2. 46 Fernandez, Jerome 1994
3. 46 Praud, Antoine 2003
4. 47 Portets, Benoit 1999
46 Murere, Bradley 2002
46 Ndlovu, Neo Richard 1996
400 m men time-race 2 T46/47
1. 46 Ishida, Kakeru 1999
2. 47 Kotlov, Aleksei 1993
3. 47 de Witasse Thezy, Kevin 1998
4. 46 Maan, Sandeep Singh 1993
5. 47 Dino, Arman 1984
47 Haddi, Yassin 1987
47 Sadni, Ayoub 1999
400 m men ranking time races T46/47
1. 46 Ishida, Kakeru 1999
2. 47 Kotlov, Aleksei 1993
3. 47 Pradana, Nur Ferry 1995
4. 47 de Witasse Thezy, Kevin 1998
5. 46 Maan, Sandeep Singh 1993
6. 47 Dino, Arman 1984
7. 46 Fernandez, Jerome 1994
8. 46 Praud, Antoine 2003
9. 47 Portets, Benoit 1999
46 Murere, Bradley 2002
46 Ndlovu, Neo Richard 1996
47 Haddi, Yassin 1987
47 Sadni, Ayoub 1999
Rule 163.3a
1500 m men final T11/12
1. 12 Kuliatin, Anton 1991
2. 12 Hanyn, Hicham 1993
3. 12 Chentouf, El Amin 1981
4. 11 Rudakov, Fedor 1994
5. 11 Kacar, Hasan Huseyin 1988
6. 11 Krapikas, Povilas 1998
7. 12 Delion, Vincent 1977
12 Rigaudeau, Thibaut 1990
Page 14
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Indonesia
Philippines
France
France
Namibia
South Africa

Japan
Russia
France
India
Philippines
Morocco
Morocco

Japan
Russia
Indonesia
France
India
Philippines
Philippines
France
France
Namibia
South Africa
Morocco
Morocco

Russia
Morocco
Morocco
Russia
Turkey
Lithuania
France
France

29.08.2019

51,55 sec.
56,22 sec.
1:00,31min.
1:02,12min.
DQ

DNS

29.08.2019

50,31 sec.
50,61 sec.
52,07 sec.
52,67 sec.
55,12 sec.

DNS

DNS

29.08.2019

50,31 sec.
50,61 sec.
51,55 sec.
52,07 sec.
52,67 sec.
55,12 sec.
56,22 sec.
1:00,31min.
1:02,12min.
DQ

DNS

DNS

DNS

29.08.2019

3:54,71min.
4:04,70min.
4:09,24min.
4:24,33min.
4:25,35min.
5:08,30min.
5:10,25min.

DNS
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

1500 m men final T13/46

1. 46 Birdaha, Khalid 1986
2. 46 Bessell, Johannes 1990
3. 46 Muhammad Haisham, Muhamad As 1996
4. 46 Ouguerd, Driss 1972
5. 46 Praud, Antoine 2003
6. 13 Lacointe, Christian 1997
7. 46 Vildosola, Isidro 1976
8. 13 Petitdemange, Ludovic 1983
9. 46 Angoluan, Raul 1978
10. 13 Wagner, Manuel 1988
13 Hammami, Bilel 1990
1500 m men final T20/Deaf
1. 20 Brannigan, Michael 1996
2. 20 Akai, Daiki 1999
3. 20 Morris, Steve 1988
4. 20 Pereira, Cristiano 1996
5. 20 Togawa, Yuji 1996
6. 20 Nakagawa, Daisuke 1990
7. 20 lwata, Yuki 1998
8. 20 Kobayashi, Keiya 1992
9. 20 Turker, Oguz 2000
10. 60 Acheghane, Mehdi 1991
Out of ranking
nh Courtois, Mickael 1987
nh Pretot, Stéphane 1986
nh Ranchin, Mickael 1989
1500 m men final T37/38
1. 38 Hennouni-Bouzidi, Redouane 1989
2. 38 Kruesemann, Felix Maximilian 2001
3. 38 Radius, Louis 1979
4. 38 Leavy, David 1992
5. 37 Mastouri, Djamel 1972
6. 37 Britz, Barend 1995
7. 37 Peyen, Sebastien 1978
8. 38 Bouchet, Nicolas 1984
37 McKillop, Michael 1990
37 Bentaleb, Aissa 2003
37 Lacis, Peteris 1992
37 Aharak, Hafid 1983
Page 15
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France
Germany
Malaysia
France
France
France
Philippines
France
Philippines
France
Tunisia

United States of America
Japan

Great Britain

Portugal

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Turkey

France

France
France
France

France
Germany
France
Ireland
France
South Africa
France
France
Ireland
Morocco
Latvia
Morocco

Handi
Sport

FEDERATION
FRANCAISE

29.08.2019

4:04,00min.
4:21,30min.
4:24,51min.
4:26,04min.
4:44 88min.
4:50,33min.
4:52,92min.
4:56,21min.
5:06,96min.
5:21,88min.

DNS

29.08.2019

3:52,89min.
3:59,38min.
3:59,82min.
4:04,29min.
4:04,88min.
4:06,59min.
4:06,72min.
4:17,95min.
4:19,16min.
4:26,74min.

4:37,23min.
4:51,96min.
5:33,42min.

29.08.2019

4:21,92min.
4:22,57min.
4:22,59min.
4:31,77min.
4:46,65min.
4:49,73min.
5:33,66min.
6:25,94min.
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

1500 m wheelchair men final T52/women

52 Skucas, Kestutis

52 Shishkovskiy, Artem
52 Chesnais, Bryce

PN~

52 Mangliwan, Jerrold Pete

1967
1979
1985
1979

1500 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T54

54 Appere, Damien

53 Pradalier, Sebastien
54 Gowaseb, Roodly
54 Descousse, Vincent

PO~

1990
1980
1982
1976

1500 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T54

54 Bychenok, Aleksei

54 Suzuki, Tomoki

54 Casoli, Julien

53 Brignone, Nicolas

54 Gharbi, Yassine

54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas
53 Fairbank, Pierre

PO~

1986
1994
1982
1989
1990
1985
1971

Lithuania
Philippines
Russia
France

France
France
Namibia
France

Russia

Japan

France

France

Tunisia

United Arab Emirates
France

1500 m wheelchair men ranking time races T54

54 Bychenok, Aleksei
54 Suzuki, Tomoki

54 Casoli, Julien

53 Brignone, Nicolas
54 Appere, Damien

53 Pradalier, Sebastien
54 Gowaseb, Roodly
54 Descousse, Vincent
53 Fairbank, Pierre

54 Gharbi, Yassine

54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas

N>R WD~
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1986
1994
1982
1989
1990
1980
1982
1976
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1990
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Russia
Japan
France
France
France
France
Namibia
France
France
Tunisia
United Arab Emirates

Handi
Sport

FEDERATION
FRANCAISE

29.08.2019

4:02,66min.
4:09,95min.
4:27,24min.
5:01,16min.

29.08.2019

4:27,43min.
4:30,42min.
4:31,46min.
4:40,55min.

29.08.2019

3:16,69min.
3:16,98min.
3:18,98min.
3:20,54min.
DNF
DNF
DNF

29.08.2019

3:16,69min.
3:16,98min.
3:18,98min.
3:20,54min.
4:27,43min.
4:30,42min.
4:31,46min.
4:40,55min.

DNF

DNF

DNF

Competition office by www.team-thomas.org
data processing by COSA — www.cosa-software.de




#HOP20I9

Athletics

'
‘ﬁ‘ o GRAND PRIX

0 Handi
\ s Sport
Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29™- 30™
high jump men final T42/44/63/64 29.08.2019
1. 42 Kumar, Sharad 1992 India 1,80 m 871 P
1. 42 Thangavelu, Mariyappan 1995 India 1,80 m 871 P
3. 42 Bhati, Varun Singh 1995 India 1,74 m 777 P
3. 63 Mamczarz, Lukasz 1988 Poland 1,74 m 777 P
5. 64 Suzuki, Toru 1980 Japan 1,92 m 591 P
6. 64 Buyrukoglu, Tarik Taha 1998 Turkey 1,77 m 308 P
7. 42 Avellana, Andy 1976 Philippines 1,50 m 276 P
8. 44 Malutedi, Tom 1996 Germany 1,74 m 255 P
9. 64 Ates, Mahir 1996 Turkey 1,45 m 5P
44 Narita, Gurimu 1994 Japan SO
New World Record by Toru Suzuki (JPN)
high jump men final T46/47 29.08.2019
1. 47 Lee, Jordan 2000 Ireland 1,92 m 860 P
2. 47 ,Ram Pal 1989 India 1,82 m 702 P
2. 47 Chanaboon, Angkarn 1983 Thailand 1,82 m 702 P
4. 46 Dipoko-Ewane, Alexandre 1996 France 1,78 m 628 P
5. 47 ligaz, Abdullah 1998 Turkey 1,74 m 549 P
6. 47 Perez Martinez, Daniel 1995 Spain 1,74 m 549 P
7. 46 Akin, Gokhan 1999 Turkey 1,65 m 362 P
46 Townsend-Roberts, Roderick 1992 United States of America DNS
shot put wheelchair men final F32 29.08.2019
1. 32 Churkin, Aleksei 1998 Russia 9,93 m
7,40 7,09 8,09 9,11 9,93 8,35
2. 32 Konstantinidis, Athanasios 1970 Greece 9,02 m
8,70 8,18 8,79 9,02 8,96 8,72
3. 32 Bettina, Karim 1978 Algeria 8,39 m
7,88 8,35 8,19 8,39 7,83 7,72
4. 32 Park, Se Ho 1970 Korea 585m
4,99 5,45 511 5,24 5,36 5,85
32 Suwayd, Ahmed 1991 Libya DNS
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™
shot put wheelchair men final F33/34 29.08.2019
1. 33 Cerni, Deni 1993 Croatia 10,35 m 872 P
10,28 10,12 10,31 10,05 10,35 10,13
2. 34 Cibone, Thierry 1973 France 10,51 m 803 P
10,01 10,44 10,05 10,07 10,51 10,30
3. 34 Fiqgi, Abdulrahman Abdul 1988 Qatar 10,42 m 792 P
9,96 10,09 8,84 10,17 10,21 10,42
4. 34 Paulinski, Tomasz 1989 Poland 9,75m 701 P
9,32 9,75 9,64 9,56 9,41 9,57
5. 33 Alhosani, Ahmed 1987 United Arab Emirates 8,67 m 633 P
8,46 8,67 8,27 8,48 X 8,44
6. 34 Dvorak, Martin 1994 Czech Republic 8,10 m 435 P
7,17 7,37 7,42 8,10 7,79 7,59
7. 34 Langa, Ayanda 1977 South Africa 7,89 m 399 P
7,30 7,10 7,34 7,73 7,84 7,89
8. 33 Dolezel, Matej 1993 Czech Republic 6,80 m 301 P
6,52 6,25 5,59 6,80 5,36 4,76
9. 33 Sachan, Devershee 1996 India 6,50 m 250 P
4,32 6,50 6,37 6,28 6,13 6,30
10. 34 Stylianakis, Konstaninos 1985 Greece 554 m 79 P
473 5,33 5,54 4,96 5,48 5,47
11. 34 Salmon, Bryan 1999 France 534 m 63 P
5,00 5,34 5,00 517 5,16 5,15
12. 34 Horsky, Marek 1992 Czech Republic 454 m 2P
414 4,39 4,27 4,54 4,30 4,50
34 Nouiri, Azeddine 1986 Morocco DNS
shot put wheelchair men final F51-54 29.08.2019
1. 54 Sokulskii, Sergei 1985 Russia 9,87 m 973 P
9,38 9,37 9,87 9,78 9,65 9,34
2. 53 Kashaev, Stanislav 1987 Russia 7,92 m 867 P
7,65 7,23 7,63 7,60 7,88 7,92
3. 53 Kisy, Ales 1980 Czech Republic 7,63 m 821 P
7,11 7,48 7,63 7,44 7,47 7,59
4. 53 Presecan, Marijan 1977 Croatia 6,69 m 639 P
6,11 6,39 6,11 6,61 6,37 6,69
5. 53 Broz, Jaroslav 1981 Czech Republic 5,98 m 477 P
4,55 5,23 5,48 5,98 5,81 5,23
6. 53 Huang, Kai-Lun 1997 Chinese Taipei 5,36 m 331 P
5,31 5,19 5,03 5,19 5,36 5,14
7. 52 Shinoda, Yoshihito 1968 Japan 5,78 m 270 P
5,40 5,24 5,44 5,17 5,24 5,78
52 ., Vinod Kumar 1980 India DNS
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™
shot put wheelchair men final F55/56 29.08.2019
1. 56 Kathuniya, Yogesh 1997 India 10,57 m 847 P
10,57 10,34 9,54 9,31 9,36 10,39
2. 55 Yadav, Neeraj 1984 India 9,73 m 746 P
8,78 9,52 9,24 9,59 9,69 9,73
3. 55 Verbavicius, Ramunas 1986 Lithuania 9,63 m 732 P
9,45 9,36 9,54 9,59 9,51 9,63
4. 56 Klimes, Jaroslav 1981 Czech Republic 8,44 m 534 P
7,96 8,09 8,43 8,44 8,30 8,21
5. 55 Balatucan, Joel 1980 Philippines 7,76 m 423 P
7,42 7,72 7,29 7,33 7,74 7,76
6. 55 Scambura, Dusan 1966 Czech Republic 7,49 m 376 P
5,51 7,49 7,10 7,25 7,25 7,14
7. 55 Rotter, Michal 1981 Czech Republic 6,37 m 196 P
6,04 6,25 6,02 6,18 6,26 6,37
8. 55 ., Devendra 1981 India 527 m 72P
5,27 5,19 5,16 4,76 5,16 5,01
9. 55 Phogat, Sunil 1980 India 400 m 1P
3,97 3,86 4,00 3,65 3,89 3,94
55 Pandzic, Dzevad 1969 Bosnia and Herzegovina DNS
55 Lamart, Yoan 1987 France DNS
shot put wheelchair men final F57 29.08.2019
1. 57 Fernandez Fernandez, David 1986 Spain 12,33 m
11,49 12,06 12,06 12,22 12,33 12,12
2. 57, Virender 1984 India 12,20 m
11,88 12,10 11,72 12,05 12,20 11,68
3. 57 Kakol, Piotr 1982 Poland 11,24 m
10,62 10,02 X 11,24 10,13 11,11
4. 57 Sastra, Alan 1980 Indonesia 11,24 m
10,79 10,59 11,24 10,41 10,56 10,56
5. 57 Walico, Marcelin 1994 France 10,96 m
10,74 10,96 10,18 10,76 10,59 10,34
6. 57 Charoenying, Witaya 1994 Thailand 10,55 m
10,15 10,38 10,31 10,55 10,16 10,06
7. 57 Yimbanchang, Sakchai 1988 Thailand 9,29 m
9,05 8,78 9,04 9,19 8,56 9,29
8. 57 Fawkner, Michael 1958 Australia 5,62 m
5,43 5,09 5,41 5,43 5,56 5,62
57 Rajab, Mahmoud 1985 Libya DNS
Out of ranking
Marfil, Nicolas 1974 France 10,70 m
X 9,57 10,11 10,70 9,62 10,19
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™
discus wheelchair men final F51/52 29.08.2019
1. 52 Sandor, Velimir 1985 Croatia 17,72 m 789 P
17,72 16,97 16,84 16,74 17,26 17,53
2. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 16,75 m 723 P
16,38 16,75 16,39 16,46 16,58 16,01
3. 52 Varton, Filip 1991 Czech Republic 11,94 m 329 P
10,85 11,94 11,90 11,14 11,88 11,85
4. 52 ,, Vinod Kumar 1980 India 8,31 m 87 P
7,48 7,51 7,48 7,25 7,07 8,31
5. 52 Kouissi, Amar 1966 France 3,79 m 2P
2,88 3,79 X 2,42 2,68 2,55
51 Kumar, Amit Kumar 1985 India DNS
discus wheelchair men final F55/56 29.08.2019
1. 56 Kathuniya, Yogesh 1997 India 41,41 m 939 P
40,92 38,07 X X X 41,41
2. 55 Yadav, Neeraj 1984 India 34,88 m 920 P
32,23 X 34,88 33,80 33,41 33,78
3. 56 Skrynnik, Ivan 1974 Russia 37,72 m 846 P
35,93 36,28 36,08 35,88 37,72 35,89
4. 55 Balatucan, Joel 1980 Philippines 24,02 m 489 P
X X 20,45 22,81 23,56 24,02
5. 55 Scambura, Dusan 1966 Czech Republic 20,69 m 326 P
17,62 17,49 17,48 18,09 17,60 20,69
6. 55 Rotter, Michal 1981 Czech Republic 17,22 m 175 P
15,84 X 15,41 15,01 17,22 15,00
55 Verbavicius, Ramunas 1986 Lithuania SO
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

javelin men final F12/13/38/Deaf
1. 38 Doroshenko, Oleksandr

46,37 49,35 X
2. 38 Bilyi, Vladyslav

33,50 39,00 34,50
3. 12 Tanaka, Tsukasa

45,95 38,39 X
4. 12 Masanari, Haruki

40,70 42,87 36,17
5. 38 Kongsao, Thanaphon

33,08 34,57 X
6. 13 Budetic, Branimir

42,93 41,22 42,24
7. 13 Tucaliuc, Octavian Vasile

42,85 33,96 35,65
8. 12 Butucea, Vladimir

31,26 35,68 34,70
9. 38 Kavtaradze, Davit

24,98 23,85 21,48
10. 38 Mauchant, Jean-Philippe

X X 20,54
11. 38 Biree, Johann

17,10 17,88 16,72
12. 60 Azdad, Ali

13,67 12,42 13,90

javelin men final F40/41

1. 41 Navdeep, Navdeep

30,50 35,12 35,42
2. 41 Amara, Mohamed

33,78 33,10 34,83
3. 41 Gaspar, Vladimir

32,72 34,34 30,99
4. 41 Valciukas, Egidijus

23,48 23,80 23,22
5. 41 Karuppaiah, Ganesan

X 18,65 19,05
6. 41 Dick, Peter

16,06 15,41 14,86

40 Rakrouk, Ahmed

40 Alagappan, Selvaraj

40 Rajkumar, Balasubramanian
41 Singaraja, Manoj

Page 21

1981
47,96
1997
X
1994
43,58
1997
40,69
1996
32,25
1990

1994
36,83

1992
34,26

1987

1970
1984

1980

2000

1986
33,95

1991
32,10

1998

1981

1988
15,47
2001
1996
1997
1994

_ ¢
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Ukraine
46,58
Ukraine
X
Japan
46,25
Japan
41,04
Thailand
34,65
Croatia
Romania
32,47
Moldova
X
Georgia

France
France

France

India
31,17
Tunisia
32,46
Croatia
33,08
Lithuania
24,95
India
19,20
Switzerland
X
Libya
India
India
India

Handi
Sport
29.08.2019
49,35 m 921 P
49,08
39,00 m 634 P
33,61
46,25 m 603 P
42,32
42,87 m 502 P
40,12
34,65 m 477 P
34,44
4293 m 427 P
42,85 m 424 P
34,75
36,23 m 300 P
36,23
2498 m 148 P
20,54 m 56 P
17,88 m 26 P
13,90 m 1P
29.08.2019
35,42 m 733 P
31,01
34,83 m 711 P
34,41
34,34 m 693 P
X
2495 m 292 P
23,68
19,20 m 96 P
X
16,06 m 37P
X
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™
javelin men final F42-46/63/64 29.08.2019
1. 44 , Sandeep 1996 India 62,64 m 1037 P
62,64 62,17 62,00 X X X
2. 64, Sumit 1998 India 61,32 m 1022 P
56,81 56,87 60,95 61,32 X 59,82
3. 46 Gurjar, Sundar Singh 1996 India 60,59 m 1013 P
56,67 60,59 X X 59,88 X
4. 46, Rinku 1999 India 54,67 m 919 P
X 50,50 52,82 54,62 54,67 X
5. 63 Ricci, Stanislav 1983 ltaly 47,00 m 891 P
44 .35 47,00 X 44 .41 X X
6. 46 ., Devendra 1981 India 52,05 m 866 P
49,83 48,64 52,05 50,93 51,87 50,38
7. 44 Spudis, Jonas 1979 Lithuania 51,02 m 843 P
46,20 49,29 X X 51,02 49,30
8. 44 ., Narender 1989 India 50,25 m 825 P
X 49,56 50,25 X X X
9. 46 Skuja, Andrius 1992 Lithuania 44,36 m 668 P
41,29 44,08 44 .36
10. 46 Nam, Kiwon 1981 Korea 43,87 m 653 P
42,58 43,87 X
11. 42 del Rosario Gonzalez, Fernando 1988 Mexico 35,76 m 546 P
35,76 34,89 34,66
12. 64 Giakoumakis, Emmanouil 1994 Greece 32,21 m 271 P
X 28,08 32,21
13. 44 Bielobokov, Oleksandr 1986 Ukraine 25,20 m 94 P
25,20 24,33 22,27
14. 64 Bugada, Neal 2006 France 14,88 m 4P
14,88 14,10 X
44 Kodithuwakku, Dulan 1990 Sri Lanka DNS
46 Chanaboon, Angkarn 1983 Thailand DNS
46 Herath Mudiyanselage, Dinesh 1986 Sri Lanka DNS
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

100 m women heats by time 1 T11

11 Panyatib, Janjira
11 Rizzi, Gaia
11 Gicaso, Esperanca

100 m women heats by time 2 T11

11 Dedaj, Arjola

11 Khunprom, Athitiya

11 Ishitile, Lahja

11 Dumbo, Regina Josefina V

100 m women final T11

11 Panyatib, Janjira
11 Dedaj, Arjola

11 Ishitile, Lahja

11 Khunprom, Athitiya

100 m women heats by time 1 T12

12 Boturchuk, Oksana
12 Sawada, Uran
12 Majaga, Gloria

100 m women heats by time 2 T12

12 Logette-Lods, Tiffany
12 Kim, Ha Eun

12 Picard, Charlotte

12 Mencoboni, Anna Maria

100 m women final T12

12 Boturchuk, Oksana
12 Sawada, Uran

12 Logette-Lods, Tiffany
12 Kim, Ha Eun

1996
1997
1992

1981
2001
1997
2003

1996
1981
1997
2001

1984
1990
2001

1994
1990
2003
1968

1984
1990
1994
1990

‘
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Thailand
Italy
Angola

Italy
Thailand
Namibia
Angola

Thailand
Italy

Namibia
Thailand

Ukraine
Japan
Botswana

France
Korea
France
Italy

Ukraine
Japan
France
Korea

+0,7

+0,5

+1,0

+1,9

Handi
Sport
29.08.2019
13,72sec. ¢
15,83 sec.
DNS
29.08.2019
13,86 sec. ¢
14,11 sec. ¢
14,41 sec. ¢
DNS
29.08.2019
13,40 sec.
13,73 sec.
13,80 sec.
14,12 sec.
29.08.2019
12,48 sec. ¢
12,63 sec. ¢
14,62 sec.
29.08.2019
13,93sec. ¢
14,45sec. ¢
15,05 sec.
15,13 sec.
29.08.2019
12,16 sec.
12,39 sec.
13,84 sec.
14,37 sec.

Competition office by www.team-thomas.org
data processing by COSA — www.cosa-software.de




#HOP20I9

Athletics

'
‘ﬁ‘ o GRAND PRIX

0 Handi
\ ¢ Sport
Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

100 m women final T13/Deaf +0,0 29.08.2019
1. 13 Aulia, Putri 1994 Indonesia 12,60 sec.
2. 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 13,08 sec.
3. 60 Perrochon, Lola 2001 France 13,55 sec.
4. 13 Walter, Lea 2001 France 14,32 sec.
5. 13 Le Vourc'h, Gwenaig 2003 France 15,02 sec.
6. 13 Hayotte, Eloise 1999 France 16,61 sec.

100 m wheelchair women final T33/34 -0,2 29.08.2019
1. 34 Andre, Fabienne 1996 Great Britain 20,40 sec.
2. 34 Kitaura, Haruka 1992 Japan 21,11 sec.
3. 33 Gallagher, Olivia 2001 Great Britain 23,49 sec.
4. 33 Settelen, Natasha 1999 Great Britain 25,52 sec.

100 m women heats by time 1 T35/36 -1,0 29.08.2019
1. 35 Lyle, Maria 2000 Great Britain 14,72 sec. q
2. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 15,80sec. q
3. 36 Bouthoorn, Cheyenne 1997 Netherlands 16,16 sec. ¢
4. 36 Yam, Kwok Fan 1997 Hong Kong 16,37 sec. q
5. 36 Wong, Sze Yan 1996 Hong Kong 17,26 sec. q
6. 35 Kadetova, Lenka 1990 Czech Republic 18,85 sec.

100 m women heats by time 2 T35/36 +0,3 29.08.2019
1. 36 Jeon, Min Jae 1977 Korea 15,46 sec. ¢
2. 36 Yu, Chun Lai 1978 Hong Kong 15,93sec. q
3. 36 Luyue, Suphatsara 1984 Thailand 16,76 sec. q
4. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 17,50 sec.
5. 36 Nicholson, Anna 1995 Great Britain 18,10 sec.
6. 35 Doucet, Justine 1998 France 19,85 sec.

100 m women final T35/36 -0,1 29.08.2019
1. 35 Lyle, Maria 2000 Great Britain 14,25 sec.
2. 36 Jeon, Min Jae 1977 Korea 15,40 sec.
3. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 15,77 sec.
4. 36 Bouthoorn, Cheyenne 1997 Netherlands 15,92 sec.
5. 36 Yu, Chun Lai 1978 Hong Kong 16,10 sec.
6. 36 Yam, Kwok Fan 1997 Hong Kong 16,51 sec.
7. 36 Wong, Sze Yan 1996 Hong Kong 16,67 sec.
8. 36 Luyue, Suphatsara 1984 Thailand 16,92 sec.
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Handisport Open Paris 2019

August 29"- 30™
100 m women heats by time 1 T37/38

37 Francois-Elie, Mandy
38 Memmer, Anika Sophie
37 Slanova, Viktoriia

37 Terekh, Alina

38 Boulard, Romane

38 Hardies, Katia

37 Chimpaen, Aorawan
38 Kozakowska, Roza

1989
2002
1997
2004
2001
1987
2002
1989

100 m women heats by time 2 T37/38

37 Kobzar, Nataliia

38 Takemura, Ayumi

37 Foerder, Isabelle

38 Saint-Vil, Ludeline

37 Vedel, Marion

37 Remy, ThA®a-Luna
37 , Muktta

38 Trener-Wierciak, Anna

100 m women final T37/38

N>R WN >

37 Francois-Elie, Mandy
37 Kobzar, Nataliia

37 Slanova, Viktoriia

38 Takemura, Ayumi

38 Memmer, Anika Sophie
37 Terekh, Alina

38 Hardies, Katia

38 Boulard, Romane
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2000
1999
1979
2001
2002
2001
1984
1991

1989
2000
1997
1999
2002
2004
1987
2001
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+0,7

France
Germany
Russia
Ukraine
France
Belgium
Thailand
Poland

+0,6

Ukraine
Japan
Germany
France
France
France
India
Poland

+0,5

France
Ukraine
Russia
Japan
Germany
Ukraine
Belgium
France

Handi
Sport

FEDERATION
FRANCAISE

29.08.2019

13,34 sec.
14,40 sec.
14,47 sec.
15,03 sec.
15,34 sec.
15,49 sec.
15,81 sec.

DNF

0 00000

29.08.2019

13,93sec. ¢
14,24 sec. ¢
15,96 sec.
16,71 sec.
17,81 sec.
19,13 sec.
21,94 sec.

SO

29.08.2019

13,26 sec.
13,58 sec.
14,20 sec.
14,27 sec.
14,49 sec.
15,18 sec.
15,40 sec.
16,06 sec.
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

100 m women heats by time 1 T42-46

1. 46 Tanrikulu, Dilba 1998
2. 46 Fleury, Amelie 1985
3. 44 Felix, Charne 1986
46 Fibleuil, Laurence 2001
100 m women heats by time 2 T42-46
1. 46 Lanza, Angelina 1993
2. 46 Gagun, Pagjiraporn 1991
3. 44 Bensusan, Irmgard 1991
4. 46 Lhuillery, Joanne 1991
5. 42 Tiarani, Karisma Evi 2001
Rule 162.8

New World Record by Karisma Evi Tiarani (INA)
New African Record by Charne Felix (RSA)

100 m women final T42-46

1. 46 Gagun, Pagjiraporn 1991
2. 44 Bensusan, Irmgard 1991
3. 46 Lanza, Angelina 1993
4. 46 Tanrikulu, Dilba 1998
5. 46 Lhuillery, Joanne 1991
6. 46 Fleury, Amelie 1985
7. 44 Felix, Charne 1986
8. 42 Tiarani, Karisma Evi 2001
100 m women final T47
1. 47 Weyers, Anrune 1992
2. 47 Soloveva, Anastasiia 1997
3. 47 Jakschova, Tereza 1995
4. 47 Shigemoto, Sae 1994
5. 47 Overland, Ida-Louise 2003
6. 47 Vulturar, Tabita 1995
7. 47 Genc, Esra 2001

New African Record by Anrune Weyers (RSA)
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-1,0

Turkey
France
South Africa
France

+0,2

France
Thailand
Germany
France
Indonesia

+0,0

Thailand
Germany
France
Turkey
France
France
South Africa
Indonesia

South Africa
Russia

Czech Republic
Japan

Norway
Romania
Turkey

Handi
Sport

FEDERATION
FRANCAISE

29.08.2019

13,45sec. ¢

14,19sec. ¢

14,90sec. ¢
DQ

29.08.2019

12,92 sec.
12,96 sec.
13,01 sec.
13,85 sec.
14,90 sec.

0 0 0 0.0

29.08.2019

12,85 sec.
12,91 sec.
12,94 sec.
13,33 sec.
13,69 sec.
14,09 sec.
14,98 sec.
15,06 sec.

29.08.2019

12,68 sec.
12,76 sec.
13,18 sec.
13,25 sec.
13,30 sec.
14,74 sec.
15,07 sec.
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Handisport Open Paris 2019

August 29"- 30™
100 m wheelchair women heats by time 1 T53/54

1. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan
2. 53 Konishi, Keiko 1978 Japan
3. 54 Yagi, Akiho 1991 Japan
4. 54 Deac, Cristina 1986 Romania
5. 54 Monchalin, NadA“ge 1999 France
53 Acet, Zeynep 1995 Turkey
54 Supurgeci, Zubeyde 1993 Turkey
100 m wheelchair women heats by time 2 T53/54 +0,5
1. 54 Lopez Fernandez, Nuria 1990 Spain
2. 54 Chen, Yu-Lien 1981 Chinese Taipei
3. 54 Mazza, Lea 2000 France
4. 54 Panaligan, Prudencia 1988 Philippines
5. 54 Eriksson, Hanne 1994 Norway
6. 54 Magnin, Tayina 2003 France
53 Dogangun, Hamide 1993 Turkey
100 m wheelchair women final T53/54 -0,1
1. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan
2. 53 Konishi, Keiko 1978 Japan
3. 54 Lopez Fernandez, Nuria 1990 Spain
4. 54 Chen, Yu-Lien 1981 Chinese Taipei
5. 54 Mazza, Lea 2000 France
6. 54 Panaligan, Prudencia 1988 Philippines
7. 54 Eriksson, Hanne 1994 Norway
8. 54 Magnin, Tayina 2003 France
100 m women heats by time 1 T62-64 -0,5
1. 62 Rahmani, Abassia 1992 Switzerland
2. 64 Nakanishi, Maya 1985 Japan
3. 63 Lambert, Noelle 1997 United States of America
4. 63 Maegawa, Kaede 1998 Japan
5. 63 Schouten, Fleur 2001 Netherlands
6. 63 Tikunova, Lara 2002 France
Out of ranking
62 Andres Barrio, Sara 1986 Spain

New American Record by Noelle Lambert (USA)
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Handi
Sport

FEDERATION
FRANCAISE

29.08.2019

17,50sec. q
17,98 sec. q
23,25 sec.
23,91 sec.
25,63 sec.
DNS
DNS

29.08.2019

18,47 sec.
18,69 sec.
19,18 sec.
19,33 sec.
21,75 sec.
22,71 sec.

DNS

0 00000

29.08.2019

17,63 sec.
18,44 sec.
18,77 sec.
18,93 sec.
19,36 sec.
19,39 sec.
21,89 sec.
22,99 sec.

29.08.2019

14,17 sec. ¢
14,83 sec. ¢
16,85 sec.272727
17,04 sec.272727
17,81 sec.272727
23,43 sec.272727

13,51 sec.
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Handisport Open Paris 2019

August 29"- 30™

100 m women heats by time 2 T62-64 +0,3
1. 62 Jong, Fleur 1995 Netherlands
2. 64 Tietze, Maria 1989 Germany
3. 63 Tozawa, Tomomi 1999 Japan
4. 63 Caironi, Martina 1989 ltaly
5. 63 Gonzalez, Sofia 2001 Switzerland
6. 63 Rogers, Julie 1998 Great Britain
100 m women heats by time 3 T62-64 +0,0
1. 62 van Rhijn, Marlou 1991 Netherlands
2. 64 Takakuwa, Saki 1992 Japan
3. 64 Solde, Typhaine 2002 France
4. 63 Haenen, Gitte 1986 Belgium
5. 63 Kratter, Elena 1996 Switzerland
6. 63 Onishi, Hitomi 1976 Japan
100 m women final T62-64 +1,0
1. 62 Jong, Fleur 1995 Netherlands
2. 62 van Rhijn, Marlou 1991 Netherlands
3. 64 Takakuwa, Saki 1992 Japan
4. 62 Rahmani, Abassia 1992 Switzerland
5. 64 Tietze, Maria 1989 Germany
6. 64 Solde, Typhaine 2002 France
64 Nakanishi, Maya 1985 Japan
Out ranking
62 Andres Barrio, Sara 1986 Spain

New World Record by Fleur Jong (NEL)

N

1.
2.
3.
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400 m women time-race 1 T11/12

12 Majaga, Gloria
12 Terki, Celia
11 Gicaso, Esperanca

400 m women time-race 2 T11/12

11 Samigulina, Alina
12 Mogweng, Tshedimoso One
11 Dumbo, Regina Josefina V

400 m women time-race 3 T11/12

11 Alumur, Oznur
12 , Radha Venkatesh
11 Boulaghlem, Delya

‘
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2001 Botswana
1999 France
1992 Angola

1997 Russia
1996 Botswana
2003 Angola

1997 Turkey
1999 India
1989 France

Handi
Sport
29.08.2019
13,20 sec. ¢
13,89sec. ¢

16,64 sec.282828
16,81 sec.282828
17,12 sec.282828

17,29 sec.282828
29.08.2019
13,30sec. ¢
13,83 sec. ¢
15,67 sec. ¢
16,05sec. ¢

16,98 sec.282828
17,82 sec.282828

29.08.2019

13,16 sec.
13,28 sec.
13,74 sec.
13,77 sec.
13,95 sec.
16,20 sec.

SO

13,31 sec.

29.08.2019

1:08,21min.
1:14,13min.
DNS

29.08.2019

1:09,84min.
DQ
DNS

29.08.2019

1:03,79min.
1:07,15min.
1:07,85min.
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™
400 m women time-race 4 T11/12 29.08.2019
1. 12 Boturchuk, Oksana 1984 Ukraine 57,05 sec.
2. 12 Kilinc Cirakoglu, Sevda 1993 Turkey 1:02,45min.
3. 11 Tanomwong, Suneeporn 1988 Thailand 1:05,80min.
11 Ishitile, Lahja 1997 Namibia DNS
400 m women ranking time races T11/12 29.08.2019
1. 12 Boturchuk, Oksana 1984 Ukraine 57,05 sec.
2. 12 Kilinc Cirakoglu, Sevda 1993 Turkey 1:02,45min.
3. 11 Alumur, Oznur 1997 Turkey 1:03,79min.
4. 11 Tanomwong, Suneeporn 1988 Thailand 1:05,80min.
5. 12, Radha Venkatesh 1999 India 1:07,15min.
6. 11 Boulaghlem, Delya 1989 France 1:07,85min.
7. 12 Majaga, Gloria 2001 Botswana 1:08,21min.
8. 11 Samigulina, Alina 1997 Russia 1:09,84min.
9. 12 Terki, Celia 1999 France 1:14,13min.
12 Mogweng, Tshedimoso One 1996 Botswana DQ
11 Dumbo, Regina Josefina V 2003 Angola DNS
11 Ishitile, Lahja 1997 Namibia DNS
11 Gicaso, Esperanca 1992 Angola DNS
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

400 m women time-race 1 T13/20 29.08.2019
1. 13 El Idrissi, Fatima Ezzahra 1995 Morocco 1:02,06min.
2. 13 Aulia, Putri 1994 Indonesia 1:03,20min.
3. 20 Demircan, Sevim 2000 Turkey 1:04,05min.
4. 20 Husakova, Katerina 1998 Czech Republic 1:04,08min.
5. 13 Razet, Lucile 2001 France 1:04,88min.

400 m women time-race 2 T13/20 29.08.2019
1. 20 Shuliar, Yuliia 1997 Ukraine 59,05 sec.
2. 13 Sasaki, Mana 1997 Japan 59,42 sec.
3. 20 Toyama, Aimi 1998 Japan 59,54 sec.
4. 13 Ulianenko, Mariia 1997 Russia 1:00,92min.
5. 20 Kawaguchi, Rio 2002 Japan 1:02,58min.

13 Benhama, Sanaa 1982 Morocco DNF

400 m women ranking time races T13/20 29.08.2019
1. 20 Shuliar, Yuliia 1997 Ukraine 59,05 sec.
2. 13 Sasaki, Mana 1997 Japan 59,42 sec.
3. 20 Toyama, Aimi 1998 Japan 59,54 sec.
4. 13 Ulianenko, Mariia 1997 Russia 1:00,92min.
5. 13 El Idrissi, Fatima Ezzahra 1995 Morocco 1:02,06min.
6. 20 Kawaguchi, Rio 2002 Japan 1:02,58min.
7. 13 Aulia, Putri 1994 Indonesia 1:03,20min.
8. 20 Demircan, Sevim 2000 Turkey 1:04,05min.
9. 20 Husakova, Katerina 1998 Czech Republic 1:04,08min.
10. 13 Razet, Lucile 2001 France 1:04,88min.

13 Benhama, Sanaa 1982 Morocco DNF
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™
400 m women time-race 1 T37/38 29.08.2019

1. 37 Gouws, Liezel 1998 South Africa 1:07,84min.313131
2. 37 Slanova, Viktoriia 1997 Russia 1:08,82min.313131
3. 37 Terekh, Alina 2004 Ukraine 1:09,24min.313131
4. 37 Ustaritz, Laure 1995 France 1:10,47min.313131
5. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 1:20,04min.313131
6. 37 Bohnenstengel, Eva 2003 France 1:23,48min.313131
7. 37 Remy, Thea-Luna 2001 France 1:40,42min.313131

400 m women time-race 2 T37/38 29.08.2019
1. 38 Cox, Kadeena 1991 Great Britain 1:02,97min.313131
2. 37 Kobzar, Nataliia 2000 Ukraine 1:02,99min.313131
3. 38 Mansour, Sonia 1988 Tunisia 1:05,80min.313131
4. 38 Takemura, Ayumi 1999 Japan 1:07,16min.313131
5. 38 Smith, Ali 1988 Great Britain 1:07,26min.313131
6. 38 Takamatsu, Yuka 1993 Japan 1:07,31min.313131
7. 37 Genest, Manon 1992 France 1:08,47min.313131

400 m women ranking time races T37/38 29.08.2019
1. 38 Cox, Kadeena 1991 Great Britain 1:02,97min.313131
2. 37 Kobzar, Nataliia 2000 Ukraine 1:02,99min.313131
3. 38 Mansour, Sonia 1988 Tunisia 1:05,80min.313131
4. 38 Takemura, Ayumi 1999 Japan 1:07,16min.313131
5. 38 Smith, Ali 1988 Great Britain 1:07,26min.313131
6. 38 Takamatsu, Yuka 1993 Japan 1:07,31min.313131
7. 37 Gouws, Liezel 1998 South Africa 1:07,84min.313131
8. 37 Genest, Manon 1992 France 1:08,47min.313131
9. 37 Slanova, Viktoriia 1997 Russia 1:08,82min.313131
10. 37 Terekh, Alina 2004 Ukraine 1:09,24min.313131
11. 37 Ustaritz, Laure 1995 France 1:10,47min.313131
12. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 1:20,04min.313131
13. 37 Bohnenstengel, Eva 2003 France 1:23,48min.
14. 37 Remy, Thea- Luna 2001 France 1:40,42min.

400 m women final T46/47 29.08.2019
1. 47 Weyers, Anrune 1992 South Africa 55,75 sec.
2. 47 Soloveva, Anastasiia 1997 Russia 58,94 sec.
3. 47 Shigemoto, Sae 1994 Japan 1:00,45min.
4. 46 Lhuillery, Joanne 1991 France 1:09,11min.
5. 47 Vulturar, Tabita 1995 Romania 1:13,91min.

New African Record by Anrune Weyers (RSA)
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™
1500 m women final T11-13/20 29.08.2019
1. 13 El Idrissi, Fatima Ezzahra 1995 Morocco 4:34,17min.
2. 13 Streimikyte, Greta 1995 Ireland 4:50,39min.
3. 11 Coetzee, Louzanne 1993 South Africa 4:51,65min.
4. 12 Kilinc Cirakoglu, Sevda 1993 Turkey 4:52,65min.
5. 20 Gezer, Muhsine 2003 Turkey 5:10,79min.
6. 12 En-Nourhi, Meryem 1990 Morocco 5:16,82min.
7. 11 Raju, Rakshitha 2001 India 5:29,40min.
8. 13 Courvoisier, Eloise 1997 France 6:04,00min.
12 , Radha Venkatesh 1999 India DNS
13 Benhama, Sanaa 1982 Morocco DNS
1500 m wheelchair women final T52/women 29.08.2019
1. 54 Mazza, Lea 2000 France 4:34,65min.
shot put wheelchair women final F32-34 29.08.2019
1. 32 Ibrahmi, Maroua 1988 Tunisia 553 m 725 P
5,29 5,21 4,91 4,98 5,53 5,29
2. 34 Braemer-Skowronek, Marie 1990 Germany 6,65 m 699 P
6,44 6,46 6,65 6,35 6,47 6,60
3. 33 Liagkou, Anthi 1985 Greece 4,78 m 647 P
4,71 4,76 4,72 4,78 4,75 472
4. 34 Dubois, Marie-Suze 1996 France 596 m 542 P
5,81 5,79 5,96 5,92 5,78 5,61
5. 32 Wichmann, Hanna Laura Magda 1996 Germany 4,42 m 409 P
4,23 4,42 4,32 4,06 4,32 4,16
33 El Kassioui, Fouzia 1992 Morocco DNS
34 Amoudi, Saida 1980 Morocco DNS
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™
shot put wheelchair women final F54-57 29.08.2019
1. 57 Gardner, Christy 1982 United States of America 9,16 m 824 P
8,70 8,79 9,06 8,96 9,16 9,00
2. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 7,22 m 792 P
6,79 7,02 7,09 7,14 7,22 6,66
3. 54 Nafati, Fadhila 1987 Tunisia 6,38 m 758 P
6,09 6,14 6,30 6,11 6,28 6,38
4. 54 Aidi, Hania 1977 Tunisia 6,35 m 752 P
5,88 6,15 6,30 6,28 6,35 6,13
5. 55 Strawinska, Karolina 1997 Poland 6,22 m 691 P
5,98 6,22 6,03 6,05 5,86 6,13
6. 54 Asusano, Cendy 1990 Philippines 5,38 m 516 P
5,08 5,38 5,17 5,16 X 5,24
7. 56 Sobocan, Natasa 1976 Croatia 5,56 m 425 P
5,03 5,56 5,33 5,27 5,45 5,40
8. 54 Burce, Marites 1975 Philippines 4,64 m 319 P
4,64 4,63 4,61 4,53 4,63 4,56
9. 57 Bidilie, Marie 1971 France 5,67 m 202 P
5,25 5,47 5,51 5,46 5,12 5,67
10. 54 Raj, Suvarna 1982 India 3,05m 36 P
2,98 2,81 2,89 3,05 2,94 2,96
55 Bizaouagane, Rkia 1980 France DNS
discus wheelchair women final F51-55 29.08.2019
1. 55 Chebakova, Nataliia 1991 Russia 20,15 m 821 P
18,42 19,82 20,15 19,97 19,55 20,05
2. 54 Asusano, Cendy 1990 Philippines 14,36 m 750 P
12,77 13,20 14,13 13,75 13,84 14,36
3. 55 Strawinska, Karolina 1997 Poland 18,30 m 709 P
17,13 17,04 17,92 16,50 17,12 18,30
4. 53 Son, Junghee 1988 Korea 8,40 m 493 P
8,30 7,47 7,78 8,40 8,12 7,80
5. 54 Burce, Marites 1975 Philippines 11,62 m 492 P
11,19 11,20 10,94 11,52 11,62 10,95
6. 55 Lysenko, Nataliia 1982 Ukraine 14,28 m 410 P
11,27 13,17 14,23 13,95 13,12 14,28
7. 55 Tordecilla, Jesebel 1971 Philippines 10,38 m 140 P
8,68 8,53 9,43 10,38 9,29 9,88
8. 54 Raj, Suvarna 1982 India 7,85 m 139 P
6,48 5,83 7,53 6,48 7,62 7,85
9. 51 Bhyan, Ekta 1985 India 5,55 m 126 P
5,53 5,55 4,83 X 3,95 4,28
10. 55 Bizaouagane, Rkia 1980 France 9,14 m 82 P
8,42 8,00 8,32 X 8,41 9,14
55 Kasana, Sakshi 1996 India DNS
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Handisport Open Paris 2019
August 29"- 30™

discus wheelchair women final F56/57 29.08.2019

1. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 20,05 m 847 P
19,05 19,32 19,17 20,05 19,72 19,78

2. 56 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 19,43 m 812 P
18,71 18,36 19,04 18,58 18,61 19,43

3. 57 Barry, Orla 1989 Ireland 26,12 m 799 P
25,61 25,35 25,09 25,55 25,59 26,12

4. 57 Gardner, Christy 1982 United States of America 24.85m 740 P
23,55 22,63 24,29 23,75 X 24,85

5. 57 Bidilie, Marie 1971 France 15,55 m 223 P
15,25 13,32 13,97 X 15,10 15,55

javelin women final F12/13/46 29.08.2019

1. 46 Roorda, Noelle 2000 Netherlands 38,06 m 911 P
33,96 38,06 35,62 32,44 35,37 33,46

2. 12 Eder, Natalija 1980 Austria 36,30 m 808 P
33,69 36,30 33,43 32,77 35,15 33,15

3. 12 Liu, Ya-Ting 1991 Chinese Taipei 28,80 m 553 P
27,1 X 28,80 27,61 27,30 25,73

4. 13 Walter, Chloe 2001 France 16,86 m 131 P
16,86 X 16,83 14,80 X 14,61

5. 13 Walter, Lea 2001 France 15,67 m 102 P
14,27 15,67 X X 13,73 12,00

6. 46 Vasudevan, Roopa 1977 India 11,56 m 39P
X 9,22 X X 11,37 11,56

12 Ayaubayeva, Zhaniya 1969 Kazakhstan DNS

46 Nagaranai Shanmugam, Ramya 1993 India DNS
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